



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1268 OF 2025

REL RURAL WAREHOUSING LIMITED THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
VERSUS
SAHAKAR MAHARSHI SHANKARAO KOOLHE SAHAKARI
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD AND OTHERS

....
Mr. Akshay Suresh Radikar, Advocate for the petitioner

....
**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 16/04/2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 28/04/2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)