



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.1268 OF 2025

REL RURAL WAREHOUSING LIMITED THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
VERSUS
SAHAKAR MAHARASHI SHANKARAO KOLHE SAHAKARI
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Radikar Akshay Suresh
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Ashwin V. Hon
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale
...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 19.06.2025

PER COURT:

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Matter is mentioned on the ground that though it is due, it is not listed and the *ad interim* relief is expiring on today.
3. Office to produce papers. If Interim relief is continuing till date, it is stand extended by a period of two weeks. Stand over to 03.07.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)