



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2025

REL RURAL WAREHOUSING LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE
VERSUS
SAHAKAR MAHARASHI SHANKARAO KOLHE SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA
LTD AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Radikar Akshay Suresh
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : September 12, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 25.9.2025 at 4.30 p.m.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/