



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

983 WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2025

Rel Rural Warehousing Limited Through Its Authorized Representative

VERSUS

Sahakar Maharashi Shankarao Kolhe Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd And
Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ganraj Shah h/f Mr. Radikar Akshay Suresh

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S. S. Kote h/f Mr. Ashwin V. Hon

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : December 17, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 13/01/2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, shall continue until the next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.