



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2025

REL RURAL WAREHOUSING LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE

VERSUS

SAHAKAR MAHARASHI SHANKARAO KOLHE SAHAKARI SAKHAR
KARKHANA LTD AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A. S. Radikar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2026

P. C. :-

1. By consent of both sides, stand over to 24th February, 2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp